698
CAD drawing data catalog
is available.
ACTUATORS GENERAL CATALOG
JIG CYLINDERS WITH GUIDES
φ12～φ63
CONTENTS
Before use, be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on p. 57.Caution

698_725ｶﾞｲﾄﾞ付12～63_ENG  07.8.31  16:23  ページ714
715
Order Codes for Stroke Adjusting Cylinder
HSG
Basic type
DA P ×
Bore size×Stroke
-ZE135
-ZE235
-ZE155
-ZE255
-ZE101
-ZE201
-ZE102
-ZE202
A
B
1
2
・・・
n
■ Operation type
DA : Double acting type
■ Stroke adjustment
P : With push side stroke adjustment
■ Sensor switch Note
Blank : No sensor
switch
-ZE135 : With ZE135
● 2-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC10～28V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE155 : With ZE155
● 3-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC4.5～28V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE235 : With ZE235
● 2-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC10～28V
●Vertical lead wire
-ZE255 : With ZE255
● 3-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC4.5～28V
●Vertical lead wire
-ZE101 : With ZE101
● 2-lead wire Reed switch type
●Without indicator lamp
●DC5～28V
AC85～115V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE102 : With ZE102
● 2-lead wire Reed switch type
●With indicator lamp
●DC10～28V
AC85～115V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE201 : With ZE201
● 2-lead wire Reed switch type
●Without indicator lamp
●DC5～28V
AC85～115V
●Vertical lead wire
-ZE202 : With ZE202
● 2-lead wire Reed switch type
●With indicator lamp